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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 960 960 960
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 102 22
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)
UG [3Years 1455 757 2212 2212 0 0 711 736
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 32 57 89 89 0 0 49 40
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

»
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UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed
(2013-14) 840 837 (2015-16) 391 110 174000 (One lakh and
seventy two thousand only)
(2014-15) 1080 876 (2016-17) 395 71 106000 (One lakh and six
thousand only)
(2015-16) 960 959 (2017-18) 436 128 182000 (One lakh eighty two
thousand only)
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in  No. of Median salary of placed graduates
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students (Amount in Rs.)
year placed
(2014-15) 22 22 (2015-16) 20 9 221000 (Two lakh and twenty one
thousand only)
(2015-16) 22 22 (2016-17) 18 8 176000 (One lakh and seventy six
thousand only)
(2016-17) 22 22 (2017-18) 18 10 180000 (One lakh and eighty

thousand and eighty thousand

only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

2017-18
Utilised Amount
expenditure on buildings)

338669 (Threelakhs thirty eight eig
ht thos and and sixty nine only)

140831 (One lakh fourty thousand
eight hundred and thirty one only)

22479556 (twenty two lakh forty se
ven thousand nine thousand five h
undred and fifty six only)

71716063 (seven crore seventeen |
akh six hundred and sixty three onl

y)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

342364 (Three lakhs fourty two tho
usand three hundred and sixty fou
r only)

455380 (Four lakhs fifty five thousa
nd three hundred and eighty only)

771657 (seven lakh seventy one th
ousnd six hundred and fifty seven
only)

71498881 (Seven crore fourteen la
kh ninty eight thousand eight hund
red and eighty one only)

401790
ven hui

206387
housar
y sever

421704
n those

628304
kh thirt
nd twel



Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

885812 (eight lakh eighty five thou
snd eight hundred and twelve only)

123900 (One lakh twenty three tho

2017-18

Utilised Amount

usand and nine hundred only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17
Utilised Amount

1684711 (Sixteen lakh eight four th
ousand seven hundred and eleven
only)

473547 (Four lakh seventy three th
ousand five hundred and fourty se
ven only)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

102662
and six

y)
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1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in
year (2017-18)?

Srno

Name

Dr Rajendra Vishwanath
Shejawal

Dr Mane
Chandrashekhar
Pandurang

Dr Avinash Maruti
Nalawade

Mrs Rekha Avinash
Nalawade

Mr Rupnavar Dadasaheb
Vishnu

Mr GurmeYashwant
bajarang

Dr Gaurav Mahadev
Lohar

Age

55

54

48

45

39

29

30

Designation

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

388

363

285

220

177

56

29

Is Associated  Currently working

Last Year with institution?
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Dr Vijaykumar Balku
Supugade

Dr Pradip Pandurang
Yadav

Dr Sandhya Mahesh
Pawar

Mr Vishwas Shankar Patil

Mr Kadam Ninad
Ambadas

Mr Mohite Shekhar
Abasaheb

Mr Ravindra
Ramchandra Sable

Mr Tulshiram Bhimrao
Adsul

Mr Dasharath Ganpat
Salunkhe

Dr Prashant pundlik
Lohar

Mr Sachin Ashok Kamble

Dr Rameshwar Balchand
Rathod

Dr Bharat Dhondiram
Sagare

Dr Vittal Shankar Naik

Dr Pratibha
Chandrashekhar
Chikmat

Dr Deepak Shankarrao
Jadhav

Dr Bhutiyani Darshan
Ramprakash

Mr Waske Ganesh
Ramesh

Miss Aruna Gangaram
Pote

Dr Mahesh Narayan
Gaikwad

Mr Nilkanth Vittal Shinde

56

56

49

35

38

52

51

57

59

39

34

36

56

36

52

48

56

37

31

48

57

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.COM

M.COM

Ph.D

M.A.
(Economics)

383

375

327

100

98

327

277

419

411

176

52

29

350

99

301

285

363

122

31

56

388
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Mr Basavraj Macchindra

Mali

Mr Shivram Mahadev
Mestry

Dr Vikas Shankarrao
Jadhav

Mr Madhukar B Raskar

Mr Jadhav Prakash
Shankarrao

Mr Dipak Prabhakar
Vattamwar

Mr Jaywant Kisan Pawar

Dr Mrs S K Mane

Dr Ashok Sadashiv
Tawar

Mr Jadhav Pravin
Ramchandra

Mr Jarag Amol
Pandurang

Mr Ramjan Fattukhan
Mujawar

Dr Manoj Satappa
Jadhav

Mrs Neelima Namdeo
Hemade

34

56

37

59

60

60

60

56

49

37

31

34

37

34

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.A

M.A

Ph.D

M.A

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.A.

(Sociology)

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

M.A

M.A.

(Economics)

Ph.D

M.A

53

285

98

386

386

446

400

34

25

180

72

120

188

108

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Yes
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