

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-11116

Institute Name: Lal Bahadur Shastri College of Arts, Science and Commerce

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	960	960	960		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	102	22			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of receiv tuitior reimb from t Privat
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1455	757	2212	2212	0	0	711	736	411	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	32	57	89	89	0	0	49	40	40	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)
(2013-14)	840	837	(2015-16)	391	110	174000 (One lakh and seventy two thousand only)
(2014-15)	1080	876	(2016-17)	395	71	106000 (One lakh and six thousand only)
(2015-16)	960	959	(2017-18)	436	128	182000 (One lakh eighty two thousand only)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)
(2014-15)	22	22	(2015-16)	20	9	221000 (Two lakh and twenty one thousand only)
(2015-16)	22	22	(2016-17)	18	8	176000 (One lakh and seventy six thousand only)
(2016-17)	22	22	(2017-18)	18	10	180000 (One lakh and eighty thousand and eighty thousand only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	338669 (Threelakhs thirty eight eight thos and and sixty nine only)	342364 (Three lakhs fourty two tho usand three hundred and sixty fou r only)	401790 ven hui
New Equipment for Laboratories	140831 (One lakh fourty thousand eight hundred and thirty one only)	455380 (Four lakhs fifty five thousa nd three hundred and eighty only)	206387 housan y seven
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	22479556 (twenty two lakh forty se ven thousand nine thousand five h undred and fifty six only)	771657 (seven lakh seventy one th ousnd six hundred and fifty seven only)	421704 n thosa
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	71716063 (seven crore seventeen l akh six hundred and sixty three onl y)	71498881 (Seven crore fourteen la kh ninty eight thousand eight hund red and eighty one only)	628304 kh thirt nd twei

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	885812 (eight lakh eighty five thou snd eight hundred and twelve only)	1684711 (Sixteen lakh eight four th ousand seven hundred and eleven only)	102662 and six y)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	123900 (One lakh twenty three tho usand and nine hundred only)	473547 (Four lakh seventy three th ousand five hundred and fourty se ven only)	23172 (hundre

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, mo
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not ava

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in 1 year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Join Dat
1	Dr Rajendra Vishwanath Shejawal	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	388	Yes	Yes	01- 198
2	Dr Mane Chandrashekhar Pandurang	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	363	Yes	Yes	01- 198
3	Dr Avinash Maruti Nalawade	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	285	Yes	Yes	10-l 199
4	Mrs Rekha Avinash Nalawade	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	220	Yes	Yes	23- 200
5	Mr Rupnavar Dadasaheb Vishnu	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	177	Yes	Yes	14- 200
6	Mr GurmeYashwant bajarang	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	56	Yes	Yes	18- 201
7	Dr Gaurav Mahadev Lohar	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	29	Yes	Yes	15- 201

8	Dr Vijaykumar Balku	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	383	Yes	Yes	26-
	Supugade								198
9	Dr Pradip Pandurang Yadav	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	375	Yes	Yes	13- 198
10	Dr Sandhya Mahesh Pawar	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	327	Yes	Yes	01- 199
11	Mr Vishwas Shankar Patil	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	100	Yes	Yes	15- 201
12	Mr Kadam Ninad Ambadas	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	98	Yes	Yes	03- 201
13	Mr Mohite Shekhar Abasaheb	52	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	327	Yes	Yes	01- 199
14	Mr Ravindra Ramchandra Sable	51	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	277	Yes	Yes	17- 199
15	Mr Tulshiram Bhimrao Adsul	57	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	419	Yes	Yes	01- 198
16	Mr Dasharath Ganpat Salunkhe	59	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	411	Yes	Yes	18- 198
17	Dr Prashant pundlik Lohar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	176	Yes	Yes	24- 200
18	Mr Sachin Ashok Kamble	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	52	Yes	Yes	11- 201
19	Dr Rameshwar Balchand Rathod	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	29	Yes	Yes	15- 201
20	Dr Bharat Dhondiram Sagare	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	350	Yes	Yes	25- 198
21	Dr Vittal Shankar Naik	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	99	Yes	Yes	16- 201
22	Dr Pratibha Chandrashekhar Chikmat	52	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	301	Yes	Yes	07- 199
23	Dr Deepak Shankarrao Jadhav	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	285	Yes	Yes	10- 199
24	Dr Bhutiyani Darshan Ramprakash	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	363	Yes	Yes	08- 198
25	Mr Waske Ganesh Ramesh	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	122	Yes	Yes	28- 200
26	Miss Aruna Gangaram Pote	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	31	Yes	Yes	28- 201
27	Dr Mahesh Narayan Gaikwad	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	56	Yes	Yes	18- 201
28	Mr Nilkanth Vittal Shinde	57	Associate Professor	Male	M.A. (Economics)	388	Yes	Yes	10- 198

29	Mr Basavraj Macchindra Mali	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	53	Yes	Yes	11- 201
30	Mr Shivram Mahadev Mestry	56	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	285	Yes	Yes	20- 199
31	Dr Vikas Shankarrao Jadhav	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	98	Yes	Yes	02-l 200
32	Mr Madhukar B Raskar	59	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	386	Yes	Yes	03- 198
33	Mr Jadhav Prakash Shankarrao	60	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	386	Yes	Yes	09- 198
34	Mr Dipak Prabhakar Vattamwar	60	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	446	Yes	Yes	01- 198
35	Mr Jaywant Kisan Pawar	60	Associate Professor	Male	M.A. (Sociology)	400	Yes	Yes	01- 198
36	Dr Mrs S K Mane	56	Professor	Female	Ph.D	34	Yes	Yes	03- 201
37	Dr Ashok Sadashiv Tawar	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	25	Yes	Yes	13- 201
38	Mr Jadhav Pravin Ramchandra	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	180	Yes	Yes	20-l 201
39	Mr Jarag Amol Pandurang	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	72	Yes	Yes	20-l 201
40	Mr Ramjan Fattukhan Mujawar	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A. (Economics)	120	Yes	Yes	13- 201
41	Dr Manoj Satappa Jadhav	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	188	Yes	Yes	20-l 201
42	Mrs Neelima Namdeo Hemade	34	Other	Male	M.A	108	Yes	Yes	13- 201